

259 Preston Road Griswold, CT 06351 860-376-3268 www.riverridgegolf.com

2022 Golf Event Contract

Thank you for choosing River Ridge Golf Course for your golf event. This contract will assist you in planning your event, to be sure all details are covered and to maximize success for all.

Official Outing Title:	
Outing Date:	
Address:	
Office Phone:	Email:
Tax Exempt ID (if applicable):	(must attach tax exempt certificate)
Estimated # of Players:	Deposit: \$200:

Pricing

• Call the pro shop for pricing information. (860)376-3268

Pro Shop Pricing

- \$3.00 per player required to be spent on merchandise from the pro shop. (To be paid separately)
- (Includes 2 closest to pin and 2 long drive contests.)
- Optional: Scoring \$2.00 per player includes pre made scorecards and posting scores at the completion of the event. (Must have list of players submitted 3 days prior to the event.)

Food And Beverage

Tullis Tap House offers a wide assortment of food and beverage options. The menu can be customized
to meet your needs. The menu can be viewed at tullistaphouse.com/banquets. Please email
tullistaphouse@gmail.com to discuss.

Event Deposit

An event deposit in the amount of \$200.00 is required at the time of booking to secure your date. The
deposit is non-refundable (unless outing is cancelled by management due to weather) and will
be applied to the final bill

Final Payment

• The final payment for your outing is due on the day of the event and may be paid with check, credit card or cash. If paying by check, 3 separate checks will be required. For golf, check payable to River Ridge Golf Course. For pro-shop, check payable to Jeff Beaupre. For restaurant-check payable to Tullis Tap House.

Number of Players

River Ridge management requires a minimum of 32 players for an outing. As the tournament director, it is your responsibility to determine the number of players you book on this contract. A final number of players is required 5 days prior to the event with a list of players submitted to our PGA professional, Jeff Beaupre. The final number you submit, 5 days prior to your event, is the minimum you will be billed for on the day of the event. Securing payment from each player at the time they sign up for your outing will minimize no shows.

Course Closure

 You will be expected to host your outing on the agreed upon date unless River Ridge management determines the course is unpayable. In the event of a complete cancellation due to weather, we will make every effort to assist you with rescheduling. If you are unable to reschedule, your deposit will be refunded. NO RAIN CHECKS will be issued on an individual basis during an outing.

Property Damage

• In the event of any damage to the golf course or any of River Ridge Golf Course's property, your group will be liable for all damages. The charges for all damage will include, but not be limited to, parts and labor to restore the damaged property and/or replacement costs.

Golf Cart Rental Agreement

- As the sponsor of a golf outing at River Ridge Golf Course, you hereby:
 - (1) agree to hold harmless, indemnify and defend River Ridge Golf Course and its
 owners and agents from and against any and all injuries and damages of any kind due to
 the reckless operation of the golf carts;
 - o (2) agree to reimburse River Ridge Golf Course for any damage to golf carts;
 - o (3) agree not to allow any person without a legal driver's license to operate a golf cart.
- Signature of the tournament coordinator will constitute compliance with the above-mentioned golf cart rental agreement.

Alcoholic Beverages

• Bringing alcohol onto River Ridge Golf Course property is strictly prohibited. Alcohol will be sold at the clubhouse, on the beverage cart and between the #1 tee box and #9 green. We take the responsibility of our guests' safety seriously and reserve the right to stop serving anyone at our discretion. We thank you in advance for your cooperation.

Attire and Equipment

All players are required to wear appropriate golf attire and have his/her own set of golf clubs.
 Rental clubs are available at the River Ridge Pro Shop.

Tournament Coordinator Signature	Date	
River Ridge PGA Professional Signature		

Please sign and return contract along with deposit to: Jeff Beaupre - PGA Professional River Ridge Golf Course 259 Preston Road Griswold, CT 06351

If I can answer any questions regarding your outing, or this contract, please feel free to contact me. I would like to help you make your day at River Ridge a success!

Pro Shop: (860) 376-3268

Email: golfpro@riverridgegolf.com